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Docket No.: MEDX 96 1 00/3421 g

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Name: THUR A. J ‘

MBY 5-27-9€

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

—_Yes_X _ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: MEDX 96, INC.

Street Address: 1401 N.E. 77*" street

City: ocala state/country: FL ZIP: 34479
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X __ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

X _ Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement change of Name
Other
Execution Date: October 28, 1996
06/08/1998 DNGUYEN 00000184 134783 4834365

01 FC:561 1240.00 CH
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If the document is being filed together with a new application, the
execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

PATENT
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B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached?

4,834,365
4,836,536
4,858,919
4,902,008
4,902,009
4,989,859
5,002,269
5,004,230
5,005,830
5,007,634
5,088,727
5,092,584
5,092,585
5,092,590
5,104,364
5,112,286

Yes

5,118,098
5,135,452
5,149,313
5,171,200
5,178,597
5,256,125
5,273,508
5,304,107
5,338,274
5,366,429
5,374,229
5,409,438
5,421,796
5,484,365
5,499,962

X No

e
el

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document

should be mailed:

Name: William E. Mouzavires, Esg.
Street Address: 10615 Judicial Drive, Suite 703
City: Fairfax State/country: VA

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_31

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $_1,240

X

8. Deposit account number:

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

13-4783
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9. statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true

and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Wwillijam E. Mouzavires, Registration No. 19,993
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

/~—4

" signature /7
L7 RT7, s e9 P
Date <
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
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PATENT LIST

No. Patent. Date. Descrip. . By.

1. 4,834,365 5/30/89 Compound weight system. Arthur A. Jones ¢

2. 4,836,536 6/6/89 App. for ex. muscles of the lower trunk of the human body. Arthur A. Jones », e

3 4,858,919 8/22/89  App. for testing or ex. muscles of the lower trunk of the human  Arthur A. Jones
body _ .

4. 4,902,008 2/20/90 Method and apparatus for testing or exercising muscles of the Arthur A. Jones .
lower trunk of the human body

5. 4,902,009 2/20/90 Machine for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower Arthur A. Jones
trunk, and method.

6. 4,989,859 2/5/91 Method for testing and/or exercising the rotary neck muscles of Arthur A.Jones
the human body. ‘

7. 5,002,269 3/26/91  Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the cervical muscles of  Arthur A, Jones u
the human body.

3

X
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8. 5,004,230 4/2/91 Method and apparatus for exercising or testing rotary torso Arthur A. Jones
muscles.

9. 5,005,830 4/9/91 Machine for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower Arthur A. Jones -~
trunk.

10. 5,007,634 4/16/91  Method and apparatus for restraining the legs and pelvis for Arthur A. Jones «~
exercising and/or testing the lower trunk of the human body.

11. 5,088,727 2/18/92 Apparatus for exercising or testing rotary torso muscles. Arthur A. Jones .~

12. 5,092,584 3/3/92 Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the rotary neck muscles Arthur A. Jones »~
of the human body.

13. 5,092,585 3/3/92 Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the cervical muscles.of Arthur A. Jones ~
the human body.

14. 5,092,590 3/3/92 Method for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower trunk. Arthur A. Jones

15. 5,104,364 4/14/92  Method for exercising or testing rotary torso muscles. Arthur A. Jones
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

24,

25,
26.

27.
28.

A9.
30

30. 5 499, %2 3f1a]ot

5,112,286
5,118,098
5,135,452
5,149,313
5,171,200
5,178,597

5,256,125
5,273,508

5,304,107
5,338,274
5,366,429

5,374,229
5,409,438

5,421,719

5/12/92
6/2/92
8/4/92

9/22/92
12/15/92
1/12/93

10/26/93
12/28/93

4/19/94
8/16/94
11/22/94

12/20/94
4/25/95
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Method of testing and/or exercis

human body.

Method for testing and/or exercisin

the human body.

Apparatus for testing and/or exercisin

body.

Method for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower trunk.
Method and apparatus for exercising the Lumbar Muscles.
Method of testing and/or exercisin

human body.

Biceps Curl Machine
Method and apparatus for exercisin

and lower torso.

Exercise Machine (old row)
Leg exercise machine (lex, slc)
Apparatus for exercising muscles of the

torso. (TFX)

ing the cervical muscles of the

g the rotary neck muscles of

g the cervical muscles of the

Weight stack with alignment sleeve.

Lateral Raise exercise machine.
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g muscles of the human

g muscles of the upper legs

upper legs and lower

Arthur A. Jones »

Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones

Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones

Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones

Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones
Arthur A. Jones

Philip Sencil
Arthur A. Jones
Clay J. Steffee
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HAEL J. COOPER

TTORNEY AT LAW

. W. THIRD AVENUE

ALA, FLORIDA 34475
(352) 7324500

"Il possible to aid sai

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ARTHUR JONES,
a citizen of the United States and a resident of Marion County, Florida, having an address of 1401
NE 77th Street, Ocala, Florida 34479, does hereby sell and assign to- MEDX 96, INC., a Florida
corporation, located at 1401 NE 77th Street, Ocala, Florida 34479, its successors and assigns, the
entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the
following patents:

SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO

and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions thereof, and all foreign patents
corresponding thereto and covenant that | have the full right so to do and agree that | will, if
capable, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuing,
continuing-in-panéand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

assignee, its successors and assigns, and/or nominees and representatives,
to maintain and enforce proper protection for said parties.

Dated this ‘Zé day of October, 1996.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MARION

i

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 27{ day of Dctober, 1996, by ARTHUR JONES,

who:

A) _2( is/are personally known to me OR
___ who has/have produced a driver's license OR
other identification:

B) __ didOR
__ did not tage an oath.

A ) AFFIX SEAL/EXPIRATION DATE:
Notary Pﬁt(iﬁ / /

Print Name:

IFEPHENDSPIVEY

My Commussion CC448160
Expwes Mar. 26, 1999
Bonded by HAI
800-422-1555
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